

Ref: FOI 722-18

David Hill request-520149-3cc25933@whatdotheyknow.com

Informatics Stiltz Building, Ledson Road, Wythenshawe Hospital M23 9GP

Direct Line: 0161 291 3747

Email: foi@mft.nhs.uk

04 April 2019

Dear Mr Hill,

With reference to your Freedom of Information request, please see below the information in response to your queries:

1. What percentage fill rates (doctors) were reached between January and present?

84%

2. Does your organisation use a Direct Engagement scheme? If so, who provides it and when does their contract expire?

No

3. What percentage of bookings are made outside of the DE model (non-DE)?

Site	Direct Engagement	Standard Engagement
AHP Unscheduled Care	100.00%	
Trafford General Hospital	94.04%	5.96%
University Hospital of South Manchester	100.00%	
Wythenshawe Hospital	99.45%	0.55%
Grand Total	97.72%	2.28%

- 4. Do you outsource any of the following services to external companies:
 - a. Provision of Residential Medical Officers
 - b. Gastroenterology/Endoscopy
 - c. Dermatology
 - d. Radiology

Yes

5. Do you use agencies for national and international permanent doctor and/or nursing recruitment?

Yes

If so, do you employ nurses from the Philippines?

www.mft.nhs.uk







No

The information supplied to you continues to be protected by the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1998. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research you are doing and the purposes of news reporting. Any other reuse, for example commercial publication, would require the permission of the copyright holder.

If you are unhappy with the way your request has been handled you may ask for an internal review by writing to the FOI team at the above address. If you are not satisfied with the outcome of the review, you can then ask the Information Commissioner's Office (ICO) to make a decision. Generally the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have completed the Trust's internal review process.

The ICO contact details are:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow SK9 5AF

Telephone: 0303 123 1113 Website: www.ico.org.uk

Yours sincerely

FOI Team MFT



